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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ZILLA PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2430152

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 15753

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VILL.- SANKARARA, P.O. - TAMLUK, P.S. - TAMLUK, DIST. - PURBA

MEDINIPUR., Paschim Medinipur, WEST BENGAL - 721636

5 PRINCIPAL NAME PINTU BISWAS

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID Zillapublicschool2006@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8896691310

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTERAND | ht: /ivww . zillapublicschool.com/document_file/4975460GRANT%20LETTER..pdf
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/8



5/14/25, 10:04 AM

2

NOTE:

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES
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http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/5942843Society%20Registration%20n%20Bye-
Laws_compressed.pdf

http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/646181noc%20zilla%20state.pdf

http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/3583830recognition%20certificate%20n.pdf

http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/7088271building%20safety%20...pdf

http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/3550175Copy%200f%20Fire%20NOC.pdf

http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/2661348self%20certificate.pdf

http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/2979481Safe%20Drinking%20water.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :
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DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/7514608Fees%20Structure%202025-26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/9321475ACADEMIC%20CALENDER%202025-

26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/5504912smc%20new.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/3670843pta%20new.pdf
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/89090083%20year%20result.pdf

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL PINTU BISWAS
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TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 50
PGT 14
TGT 18
PRT 15

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 01

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS | PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
REGISTERED PASSED

STUDENTS

1 2023 84 75 89.28

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS | PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
REGISTERED PASSED

STUDENTS

1 2023 77 72 93.50

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS
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TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN

sSQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
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LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

6070

35 & 60

7&70

YES

20

20

https://youtu.be/55P6lowbTv4?feature=shared

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

SUMONA ADHIKARY

RUBY MAITY

PRASENJIT PAL

NILAM SINGH

SHRABANTIKA MANNA

BIDIPTA SEN

PINTU BISWAS

SUBHAM RAM
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TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

B.SC

B.A

B.A

M.SC

BA

MA

M.Sc

5/8



5/14/25, 10:04 AM

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

MITALI DALAPATI

ARPITA MONDAL

MADHUMITA ROY DAS

MADHUMITA BERA

SUMITA ADHIKARY

ESHANI RAUT

BARSHA MALAKAR

MADHUSUDAN PRAMANIK

RASHMONI DHARA

DIPANWITA MAITY

SURYADEEP JANA

LABANI PANDIT

CHHAYA SAMANTA

RAKHI RANI BERA

SAYANTANI MANNA

MAHASWETA ADAK

DIPMALA JANA

SUTAPA DAS BERA
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PGT

PGT

OTHER

PTI

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT
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MA

MA

M.Lib

M.Ped

BA

MA

BA

MA

M.Sc

MA

BA

ma

ma

ma

MA

ma

M.Sc

M.Sc
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28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

89

40

41

42

43

44

ANKITA DAS

SUMANA BHOWMIK

ARPITA BERA

ISHITA BHATTACHARYA

BIKRAM MONDAL

SHILPA HALDER

SAHANA KHAN

DEBJANI MANDAL DALUI

DIPANWITA BAG

ESHITA PARUA

NABANITA JANA

SANCHITA MAITY

SOUMI SAMANTA DHARA

DIPIKA METYA

MILITA MANDAL

SAMAPTI GHORAI

MOUSUMI GHOSH

RIA MONDAL
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PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PTI

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

MA

M.Sc

M.Sc

MA

BPED

M.Sc

M.Sc

BA

BA

MA

MA

MA
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

95

56

57

58

99

60

ANTARA PARIA

PRIYANKA GHORAI

SHREYA MISHRA

TRISHNA DAS

SHAMPA BERA

SUCHISMITA MANNA

ARPITA SAHOO

SUSMITA BHOWMIK SAMANTA

MOU MISHRA

PRIYANKA SAMANTA

SOUMI SASMAL

RIYANKA PARH

ASIMA BERA

KAJAL SAMANTA

SUSMITA PRAMANIK

NABNITA DEVGOSWAMI
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PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT
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MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

M.Sc.

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA
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