# APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ZILLA PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2430152
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	15753
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILL SANKARARA, P.O TAMLUK, P.S TAMLUK, DIST PURBA MEDINIPUR., Paschim Medinipur, WEST BENGAL - 721636
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PINTU BISWAS
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	zillapublicschool2006@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8896691310

#### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/4975460GRANT%20LETTER.pdf

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/5942843Society%20Registration%20n%20Bye-Laws_compressed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/646181noc%20zilla%20state.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/3583830recognition%20certificate%20n.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/7088271building%20safety%20pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/3550175Copy%20of%20Fire%20NOC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/2661348self%20certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/2979481Safe%20Drinking%20water.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/7514608Fees%20Structure%202025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/9321475ACADEMIC%20CALENDER%202025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/5504912smc%20new.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/3670843pta%20new.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.zillapublicschool.com/document_file/89090083%20year%20result.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	PINTU BISWAS

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	50
	PGT	14
	TGT	18
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	84	75	89.28	

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	77	72	93.50	

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO. INFORMATION DETAILS	
----------------------------	--

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6070
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	35 & 60
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 70
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/55P6lowbTv4?feature=shared

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SUMONA ADHIKARY	PGT	MA
2	RUBY MAITY	TGT	B.SC
3	PRASENJIT PAL	TGT	B.A
4	NILAM SINGH	PRT	B.A
5	SHRABANTIKA MANNA	PGT	M.SC
6	BIDIPTA SEN	тдт	ВА
7	PINTU BISWAS	PRINCIPAL	MA
8	SUBHAM RAM	PGT	M.Sc

9	MITALI DALAPATI	PGT	MA
10	ARPITA MONDAL	PGT	MA
11	MADHUMITA ROY DAS	OTHER	M.Lib
12	MADHUMITA BERA	PTI	M.Ped
13	SUMITA ADHIKARY	TGT	ВА
14	ESHANI RAUT	PGT	MA
15	BARSHA MALAKAR	PRT	ВА
16	MADHUSUDAN PRAMANIK	PGT	MA
17	RASHMONI DHARA	PGT	M.Sc
18	DIPANWITA MAITY	PGT	MA
19	SURYADEEP JANA	TGT	ВА
20	LABANI PANDIT	PGT	ma
21	CHHAYA SAMANTA	PRT	ma
22	RAKHI RANI BERA	PRT	ma
23	SAYANTANI MANNA	PRT	MA
24	MAHASWETA ADAK	PGT	ma
25	DIPMALA JANA	TGT	M.Sc
26	SUTAPA DAS BERA	PGT	M.Sc

27	ANKITA DAS	PRT	MA
28	SUMANA BHOWMIK	PGT	M.Sc
29	ARPITA BERA	PRT	M.Sc
30	ISHITA BHATTACHARYA	PGT	MA
31	BIKRAM MONDAL	PTI	BPED
32	SHILPA HALDER	TGT	M.Sc
33	SAHANA KHAN	PGT	M.Sc
34	DEBJANI MANDAL DALUI	TGT	M. Sc.
35	DIPANWITA BAG	TGT	M.SC
36	ESHITA PARUA	PGT	M. Sc
37	NABANITA JANA	PGT	M.Sc.
38	SANCHITA MAITY	TGT	M. Sc.
39	SOUMI SAMANTA DHARA	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
40	DIPIKA METYA	TGT	ВА
41	MILITA MANDAL	TGT	ВА
42	SAMAPTI GHORAI	TGT	MA
43	MOUSUMI GHOSH	PGT	MA
44	RIA MONDAL	PRT	MA

45         ANTARA PARIA         PRT         MA           46         PRIYANKA GHORAI         TGT         MA           47         SHREYA MISHRA         PRT         MA           48         TRISHNA DAS         PRT         MA           49         SHAMPA BERA         TGT         MA           50         SUCHISMITA MANNA         PRT         MA           51         ARPITA SAHOO         TGT         M.Sc.           52         SUSMITA BHOWMIK SAMANTA         TGT         MA           53         MOU MISHRA         PRT         MA           54         PRIYANKA SAMANTA         PRT         MA           55         SOUMI SASMAL         PRT         MA           56         RIYANKA PARH         PRT         MA           57         ASIMA BERA         TGT         MA           58         KAJAL SAMANTA         PGT         MA           59         SUSMITA PRAMANIK         PRT         MA           60         NABNITA DEVGOSWAMI         PRT         MA				
47       SHREYA MISHRA       PRT       MA         48       TRISHNA DAS       PRT       MA         49       SHAMPA BERA       TGT       MA         50       SUCHISMITA MANNA       PRT       MA         51       ARPITA SAHOO       TGT       M.Sc.         52       SUSMITA BHOWMIK SAMANTA       TGT       MA         53       MOU MISHRA       PRT       MA         54       PRIYANKA SAMANTA       PRT       MA         55       SOUMI SASMAL       PRT       MA         56       RIYANKA PARH       PRT       MA         57       ASIMA BERA       TGT       MA         58       KAJAL SAMANTA       PGT       MA         59       SUSMITA PRAMANIK       PRT       MA	45	ANTARA PARIA	PRT	MA
48         TRISHNA DAS         PRT         MA           49         SHAMPA BERA         TGT         MA           50         SUCHISMITA MANNA         PRT         MA           51         ARPITA SAHOO         TGT         M.Sc.           52         SUSMITA BHOWMIK SAMANTA         TGT         MA           53         MOU MISHRA         PRT         MA           54         PRIYANKA SAMANTA         PRT         MA           55         SOUMI SASMAL         PRT         MA           56         RIYANKA PARH         PRT         MA           57         ASIMA BERA         TGT         MA           58         KAJAL SAMANTA         PGT         MA           59         SUSMITA PRAMANIK         PRT         MA	46	PRIYANKA GHORAI	TGT	MA
49         SHAMPA BERA         TGT         MA           50         SUCHISMITA MANNA         PRT         MA           51         ARPITA SAHOO         TGT         M.Sc.           52         SUSMITA BHOWMIK SAMANTA         TGT         MA           53         MOU MISHRA         PRT         MA           54         PRIYANKA SAMANTA         PRT         MA           55         SOUMI SASMAL         PRT         MA           56         RIYANKA PARH         PRT         MA           57         ASIMA BERA         TGT         MA           58         KAJAL SAMANTA         PGT         MA           59         SUSMITA PRAMANIK         PRT         MA	47	SHREYA MISHRA	PRT	MA
50         SUCHISMITA MANNA         PRT         MA           51         ARPITA SAHOO         TGT         M.Sc.           52         SUSMITA BHOWMIK SAMANTA         TGT         MA           53         MOU MISHRA         PRT         MA           54         PRIYANKA SAMANTA         PRT         MA           55         SOUMI SASMAL         PRT         MA           56         RIYANKA PARH         PRT         MA           57         ASIMA BERA         TGT         MA           58         KAJAL SAMANTA         PGT         MA           59         SUSMITA PRAMANIK         PRT         MA	48	TRISHNA DAS	PRT	MA
51 ARPITA SAHOO TGT M.Sc.  52 SUSMITA BHOWMIK SAMANTA TGT MA  53 MOU MISHRA PRT MA  54 PRIYANKA SAMANTA PRT MA  55 SOUMI SASMAL PRT MA  56 RIYANKA PARH PRT MA  57 ASIMA BERA TGT MA  58 KAJAL SAMANTA PGT MA  59 SUSMITA PRAMANIK PRT MA	49	SHAMPA BERA	TGT	MA
52 SUSMITA BHOWMIK SAMANTA TGT MA 53 MOU MISHRA PRT MA 54 PRIYANKA SAMANTA PRT MA 55 SOUMI SASMAL PRT MA 56 RIYANKA PARH PRT MA 57 ASIMA BERA TGT MA 58 KAJAL SAMANTA PGT MA 59 SUSMITA PRAMANIK PRT MA	50	SUCHISMITA MANNA	PRT	MA
MOU MISHRA PRT MA  PRT MA  PRT MA  SOUMI SASMAL PRT MA  RIYANKA PARH PRT MA  TGT MA  KAJAL SAMANTA PGT MA  SUSMITA PRAMANIK PRT MA	51	ARPITA SAHOO	TGT	M.Sc.
FRIYANKA SAMANTA  PRT  MA  SOUMI SASMAL  PRT  MA  RIYANKA PARH  PRT  MA  TGT  MA  MA  SB  KAJAL SAMANTA  PGT  MA  MA  MA  MA  MA  MA  MA  MA  MA  M	52	SUSMITA BHOWMIK SAMANTA	TGT	MA
55 SOUMI SASMAL PRT MA  56 RIYANKA PARH PRT MA  57 ASIMA BERA TGT MA  58 KAJAL SAMANTA PGT MA  59 SUSMITA PRAMANIK PRT MA	53	MOU MISHRA	PRT	MA
56RIYANKA PARHPRTMA57ASIMA BERATGTMA58KAJAL SAMANTAPGTMA59SUSMITA PRAMANIKPRTMA	54	PRIYANKA SAMANTA	PRT	MA
57 ASIMA BERA TGT MA 58 KAJAL SAMANTA PGT MA 59 SUSMITA PRAMANIK PRT MA	55	SOUMI SASMAL	PRT	MA
58 KAJAL SAMANTA PGT MA 59 SUSMITA PRAMANIK PRT MA	56	RIYANKA PARH	PRT	MA
59 SUSMITA PRAMANIK PRT MA	57	ASIMA BERA	TGT	MA
	58	KAJAL SAMANTA	PGT	MA
60 NABNITA DEVGOSWAMI PRT MA	59	SUSMITA PRAMANIK	PRT	MA
	60	NABNITA DEVGOSWAMI	PRT	MA